BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE (BAC) 

RESOLUTION TO AWARD 

WHEREAS, SDO-Muntinlupa procured Procurement of Family Germicidal Bar Soap for the Program 
Support Fund for the Implementation of School Based Feeding Program with an Approved Budget for the 
Contract (ABC) of Seventy Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Two Pesos (P 70,252.00); 

WHEREAS, the BAC resolved that the procurement mode appropriate for the ABC threshold is 
Negotiated Procurement - Small Value Procurement (SVP), and recommended the same to the HOPE; 

WHEREAS, on September 19, 2025, the BAC Secretariat posted the project in the PhiIGEPS;